
Hope (1-0) -vs- Carroll (WI) (0-1)
3/21/2026 at Waukesha, WI ()

 
 

 
 
Hope Goals: Gibson Heethuis (7); Preston Hoexum (4); Jackson Vasquez (2); Logan Voss (2); Liam Belote (1); Luke O'Connell (1); Luke
Darnell (1); Beckett Monday (1); Jackson Arnold (1); Jake Eaton (1); Brecken Overweg (1); Ben Torrence (1) 
Assists: Jack Zuiderveen (3); Gibson Heethuis (2); Weston Godbold (1); Ryan Gillen (1); Logan Voss (1); Luke Darnell (1); Jackson Arnold
(1); Tanner Schuette (1); Preston Hoexum (1); Brendan O'Donnell (1); Jackson Early (1) 
 
Carroll (WI) Goals: Brady Mollsen (4); Anthony Defilippis (1); Jake Kapocis (1); Aiden Klick (1) 
Assists: Brady Conwell (2); Declan McMahon (1); Aiden Klick (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Brady Conwell 2nd/10:53; Brady Conwell 2nd/10:53; Brendan O'Donnell 2nd/08:11; Jackson Vasquez 2nd/00:34; Lance Hart
3rd/11:23; Tyler Berens 3rd/10:29; Kyle Spondike 4th/14:25; Luke Bridges 4th/04:02
Officials: Charlie Grey

Date: 3/21/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Hope 8 6 5 4 23
Carroll (WI) 2 3 1 1 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Hope 15 16 16 10 57
Carroll (WI) 4 10 3 8 25

Shots On Goal
Hope 11 11 10 6 38
Carroll (WI) 3 5 1 4 13

Saves
Hope 1 2 0 3 6
Carroll (WI) 3 5 5 2 15

Turnovers
Hope 4 5 2 2 13
Carroll (WI) 7 9 7 4 27

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Hope 8-8 3-4 3-3 4-5 18-20
Carroll (WI) 6-7 6-9 4-4 2-3 18-23

Ground Balls
Hope 8 9 7 4 28
Carroll (WI) 7 9 3 5 24

Face Offs
Hope 7 5 3 3 18
Carroll (WI) 4 5 2 2 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Hope 0 2 0 1 1-3
Carroll (WI) 0 2 2 1 0-5



Hope 23

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Jack McNamara 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
12 Gibson Heethuis 7 2 9 12 4 4 1 - -

13 Tyler Berens 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 -
1-

01:00
15 Jack Zuiderveen 0 3 3 4 3 4 0 - -
22 John Foster 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
26 Preston Hoexum 4 1 5 6 1 0 1 - -
29 Jack Balmforth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

30 Brendan O'Donnell 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
39 Brecken Overweg 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 7-12 -

41 Lance Hart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Weston Godbold 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
2 Liam Belote 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0-1 -

3 Jackson Vasquez 2 0 2 3 4 0 1 5-9
1-

01:00
4 Andon Rieger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Ryan Gillen 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Logan Voss 2 1 3 7 2 0 0 - -
8 Elliott Heethuis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Brooks Clark 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
10 Luke O'Connell 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
11 Pj Wozniak 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
17 Luke Darnell 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Beckett Monday 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
20 Jackson Arnold 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
21 Mitch Carefelle 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
23 Tanner Schuette 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 - -

24 Kyle Spondike 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
25 Will Tobias 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
27 Cash Ten Have 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
28 Carl Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
31 Jackson Early 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3-5 -
33 Logan Eaton 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
36 David Miedema 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Jake Eaton 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
38 Owen Mueller 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1-1 -
42 Ben Torrence 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
43 Ridge Boehmer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
44 Billy Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 -
45 Dom Vezeau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 23 14 37 57 28 13 14 18-31
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Jack Balmforth 60:00 7 6



Carroll (WI) 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jake Wright 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 9-17 -
2 Jake Gehl 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 - -
6 Brady Mollsen 4 0 4 8 1 0 0 - -
9 Brady Raczkowski 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
11 Sam McGoon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
12 Declan McMahon 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 - -
16 KJ Keyfauver 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
33 Ethan Phillips 0 0 0 4 3 1 1 - -
77 Kelley Gassner 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

79 Brady Conwell 0 2 2 1 2 3 1 -
2-

01:30
0 Anthony Defilippis 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 Walt Schoepel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Jack McNamara 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Matt Hehr 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
10 Roman DeAngelis 0 0 0 2 1 4 0 - -
13 Keegan Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
14 Nolan Snider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 -
15 Zach Szuba 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
20 Caleb Wier 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Desmond Nguyen 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

23 Luke Bridges 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Jake Kapocis 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
25 Connor Coty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-8 -
28 Tony Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
31 Waide Moravek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Aiden Klick 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -
35 Jonas Malmanger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Cole Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
97 Nick White 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 7 4 11 25 24 27 9 13-31
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Jake Gehl 60:00 23 15



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HOPE CARROLL
1st 13:38 Brady Mollsen (15) Brady Conwell 0 1
1st 11:27 Anthony Defilippis (2) Unassisted 0 2
1st 10:33 Preston Hoexum (20) Jackson Arnold 1 2
1st 08:30 Jackson Vasquez (9) Luke Darnell 2 2
1st 06:34 Beckett Monday (2) Unassisted 3 2
1st 06:31 Jackson Arnold (7) Gibson Heethuis 4 2
1st 04:14 Luke Darnell (2) Logan Voss 5 2
1st 03:50 Preston Hoexum (21) Gibson Heethuis 6 2
1st 03:02 Preston Hoexum (22) Jack Zuiderveen 7 2
1st 00:54 Preston Hoexum (23) Jack Zuiderveen 8 2
2nd 13:16 Gibson Heethuis (22) Unassisted 9 2
2nd 12:09 Aiden Klick (5) Brady Conwell 9 3
2nd 10:26 Gibson Heethuis (23) (UP) Unassisted 10 3
2nd 06:15 Gibson Heethuis (24) Brendan O'Donnell 11 3
2nd 06:03 Jackson Vasquez (10) Unassisted 12 3
2nd 04:41 Ben Torrence (5) Unassisted 13 3
2nd 03:09 Jake Kapocis (4) Unassisted 13 4
2nd 01:17 Gibson Heethuis (25) Weston Godbold 14 4
2nd 00:34 Brady Mollsen (16) Declan McMahon 14 5
3rd 14:20 Gibson Heethuis (26) Jackson Early 15 5
3rd 11:18 Brady Mollsen (17) Aiden Klick 15 6
3rd 06:50 Gibson Heethuis (27) Unassisted 16 6
3rd 05:29 Gibson Heethuis (28) Unassisted 17 6
3rd 04:02 Liam Belote (3) Jack Zuiderveen 18 6
3rd 02:19 Luke O'Connell (2) Preston Hoexum 19 6
4th 13:54 Brady Mollsen (18) Unassisted 19 7
4th 06:32 Jake Eaton (1) Tanner Schuette 20 7
4th 03:32 Logan Voss (5) Unassisted 21 7
4th 00:41 Logan Voss (6) Ryan Gillen 22 7
4th 00:39 Brecken Overweg (1) Unassisted 23 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 10:53 CARROLL Brady Conwell 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 10:53 CARROLL Brady Conwell 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 08:11 HOPE Brendan O'Donnell 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 00:34 HOPE Jackson Vasquez 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 11:23 HOPE Lance Hart 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 10:29 HOPE Tyler Berens 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 14:25 HOPE Kyle Spondike 00:30 HOLDING
4th 04:02 CARROLL Luke Bridges 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 HOPE Jack Balmforth at goalie for HOPE.
15:00 CARROLL Jake Gehl at goalie for CARROLL .
15:00 HOPE Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Jake Wright won by HOPE (on faceoff violation).
14:29 HOPE Shot by HOPE Gibson Heethuis, SAVE Jake Gehl
14:05 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
13:38 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Brady Mollsen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brady Conwell, goal number 15 for season.

Hope 0, Carroll (WI) 1
13:38 CARROLL Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Connor Coty won by CARROLL  (on faceoff violation).
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Declan McMahon (caused by Jackson Vasquez).
13:11 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jackson Vasquez.
13:06 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Weston Godbold (caused by Brady Raczkowski).
12:17 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Brady Raczkowski.
12:12 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
11:27 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Anthony Defilippis, goal number 2 for season.

Hope 0, Carroll (WI) 2
11:11 HOPE Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Jake Wright won by HOPE, [11:11] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen (caused by Jake Gehl).
10:58 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Jake Gehl.
10:56 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
10:45 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Brady Mollsen, SAVE Jack Balmforth
10:41 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
10:33 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Preston Hoexum, Assist by Jackson Arnold, goal number 20 for season.

Hope 1, Carroll (WI) 2
10:33 HOPE Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Jake Wright won by HOPE, [10:33] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Tyler Berens.
10:29 HOPE Shot by HOPE Gibson Heethuis, SAVE Jake Gehl
10:23 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Brady Raczkowski.
10:19 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Nick White.
09:38 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
09:04 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  failed.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Aiden Klick (caused by Preston Hoexum).
08:30 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Jackson Vasquez, Assist by Luke Darnell, goal number 9 for season.

Hope 2, Carroll (WI) 2
08:30 CARROLL Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Jake Wright won by CARROLL , [08:30] Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Jake Wright.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Jake Wright (caused by Tyler Berens).
08:23 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Gibson Heethuis.
08:20 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
07:39 HOPE Shot by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen BLOCKED
07:32 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Caleb Wier.
07:27 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
07:10 CARROLL Timeout by CARROLL .
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Brady Conwell (caused by John Foster).
06:43 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Brooks Clark.
06:38 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
06:34 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Beckett Monday, goal number 2 for season.

Hope 3, Carroll (WI) 2
06:34 HOPE Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Jake Wright won by HOPE, [06:34] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jackson Vasquez.
06:31 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Jackson Arnold, Assist by Gibson Heethuis, goal number 7 for season.

Hope 4, Carroll (WI) 2
06:31 HOPE Faceoff Jackson Vasquez vs Jake Wright won by HOPE (on faceoff violation).
06:13 HOPE Shot by HOPE Tyler Berens WIDE
05:59 HOPE Shot by HOPE Gibson Heethuis WIDE
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen.
05:49 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
05:23 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Brady Mollsen.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Ethan Phillips.



04:52 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
04:14 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Luke Darnell, Assist by Logan Voss, goal number 2 for season.

Hope 5, Carroll (WI) 2
04:14 CARROLL Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Connor Coty won by CARROLL , [04:14] Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Ethan Phillips.
04:06 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
03:50 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Preston Hoexum, Assist by Gibson Heethuis, goal number 21 for season.

Hope 6, Carroll (WI) 2
03:50 HOPE Faceoff Jackson Vasquez vs Jake Wright won by HOPE (on faceoff violation).
03:02 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Preston Hoexum, Assist by Jack Zuiderveen, goal number 22 for season.

Hope 7, Carroll (WI) 2
03:00 HOPE Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Connor Coty won by HOPE (on faceoff violation).
02:30 HOPE Shot by HOPE Weston Godbold WIDE
02:25 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Gibson Heethuis.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Gibson Heethuis (caused by Kelley Gassner).
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Tony Rodriguez.
01:43 HOPE Shot by HOPE Weston Godbold, SAVE Jake Gehl
00:58 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen.
00:54 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Preston Hoexum, Assist by Jack Zuiderveen, goal number 23 for season.

Hope 8, Carroll (WI) 2
00:54 CARROLL Faceoff Jackson Vasquez vs Jake Wright won by CARROLL  (on faceoff violation).
00:24 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Aiden Klick HIGH
00:18 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
15:00 0
15:00 CARROLL Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Jake Wright won by CARROLL  (on faceoff violation).
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Luke Bridges (caused by Mitch Carefelle).
14:14 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Mitch Carefelle.
14:10 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
14:08 HOPE Shot by HOPE Brooks Clark HIGH
13:38 HOPE Shot by HOPE Ben Torrence, SAVE Jake Gehl
13:29 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  failed.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Jack McNamara.
13:19 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Gibson Heethuis.
13:16 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Gibson Heethuis, goal number 22 for season.

Hope 9, Carroll (WI) 2
13:16 CARROLL Faceoff Jackson Vasquez vs Jake Wright won by CARROLL , [13:16] Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Jake Wright.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Jake Gehl.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Gibson Heethuis (caused by Brady Conwell).
12:41 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Brady Conwell.
12:39 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
12:09 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Aiden Klick, Assist by Brady Conwell, goal number 5 for season.

Hope 9, Carroll (WI) 3
12:09 HOPE Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Connor Coty won by HOPE, [12:09] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Preston Hoexum.
12:08 HOPE Shot by HOPE Jack McNamara, SAVE Jake Gehl
12:04 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  KJ Keyfauver.
12:02 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
11:53 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  KJ Keyfauver HIGH
11:43 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Roman DeAngelis, SAVE Jack Balmforth
11:32 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE failed.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Elliott Heethuis.
11:10 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Brady Conwell.
10:53 CARROLL Penalty on CARROLL  Brady Conwell (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:53 CARROLL Penalty on CARROLL  Brady Conwell (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:45 HOPE Shot by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen BLOCKED
10:26 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Gibson Heethuis (MAN-UP), goal number 23 for season.

Hope 10, Carroll (WI) 3
10:26 CARROLL Faceoff Jackson Vasquez vs Jake Wright won by CARROLL , [10:26] Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Declan McMahon.
09:48 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Zach Szuba WIDE
09:26 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Zach Szuba, SAVE Jack Balmforth
09:21 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
09:14 HOPE Shot by HOPE Gibson Heethuis, SAVE Jake Gehl
09:10 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.



08:33 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Brady Mollsen HIGH
08:11 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Brady Mollsen WIDE
08:11 HOPE Penalty on HOPE Brendan O'Donnell (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen.
07:24 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Brady Conwell (caused by John Foster).
06:33 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE John Foster.
06:30 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen (caused by Brady Raczkowski).
06:17 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Desmond Nguyen.
06:15 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Gibson Heethuis, Assist by Brendan O'Donnell, goal number 24 for season.

Hope 11, Carroll (WI) 3
06:15 HOPE Faceoff Jackson Vasquez vs Jake Wright won by HOPE, [06:15] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jackson Vasquez.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Desmond Nguyen (caused by Gibson Heethuis).
06:03 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Jackson Vasquez, goal number 10 for season.

Hope 12, Carroll (WI) 3
06:03 HOPE Faceoff Jackson Vasquez vs Keegan Phillips won by HOPE.
05:42 HOPE Shot by HOPE Will Tobias WIDE
05:34 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  failed.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Tony Rodriguez.
04:41 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Ben Torrence, goal number 5 for season.

Hope 13, Carroll (WI) 3
04:41 HOPE Faceoff Billy Hughes vs Connor Coty won by HOPE, [04:41] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen.
04:24 HOPE Shot by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen, SAVE Jake Gehl
04:14 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
03:59 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Zach Szuba WIDE
03:09 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Jake Kapocis, goal number 4 for season.

Hope 13, Carroll (WI) 4
03:09 CARROLL Timeout by CARROLL .
03:09 HOPE Faceoff Billy Hughes vs Jake Wright won by HOPE, [03:09] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jackson Arnold.
02:55 HOPE Shot by HOPE Jackson Arnold HIT POST
02:48 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Brendan O'Donnell.
02:02 HOPE Shot by HOPE Preston Hoexum WIDE
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Gibson Heethuis (caused by Sam McGoon).
01:41 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Jake Gehl.
01:38 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  failed.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Declan McMahon.
01:17 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Gibson Heethuis, Assist by Weston Godbold, goal number 25 for season.

Hope 14, Carroll (WI) 4
01:17 CARROLL Faceoff Jackson Vasquez vs Jake Wright won by CARROLL , [01:17] Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Jake Wright.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Kelley Gassner.
01:16 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Gibson Heethuis.
01:16 HOPE Shot by HOPE Jack Zuiderveen, SAVE Jake Gehl
01:16 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
00:34 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Brady Mollsen, Assist by Declan McMahon, goal number 16 for season.

Hope 14, Carroll (WI) 5
00:34 HOPE Penalty on HOPE Jackson Vasquez (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:34 CARROLL Faceoff Liam Belote vs Jake Wright won by CARROLL , [00:34] Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Luke Bridges.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Luke Bridges.
15:00 0
15:00 HOPE HOPE substitution: Ridge Boehmer for Jack Balmforth.
14:20 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Gibson Heethuis, Assist by Jackson Early, goal number 26 for season.

Hope 15, Carroll (WI) 5
14:20 CARROLL Faceoff Jackson Early vs Jake Wright won by CARROLL , [14:20] Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Declan McMahon.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  KJ Keyfauver (caused by Tyler Berens).
13:45 HOPE Shot by HOPE Preston Hoexum, SAVE Jake Gehl
13:40 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jackson Early.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Carl Bailey (caused by Matt Hehr).
13:20 HOPE Shot by HOPE Jackson Vasquez, SAVE Jake Gehl
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Roman DeAngelis (caused by Tanner Schuette).
12:10 HOPE Shot by HOPE Beckett Monday, SAVE Jake Gehl



11:57 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
11:52 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Brady Mollsen HIGH
11:48 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Ethan Phillips.
11:23 HOPE Penalty on HOPE Lance Hart (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:18 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Brady Mollsen, Assist by Aiden Klick, goal number 17 for season.

Hope 15, Carroll (WI) 6
11:18 CARROLL Faceoff Jackson Early vs Jake Wright won by CARROLL  (on faceoff violation).
10:29 HOPE Penalty on HOPE Tyler Berens (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Brady Conwell (caused by Liam Belote).
10:12 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Liam Belote.
10:05 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
09:06 HOPE Shot by HOPE Jackson Arnold HIGH
08:57 HOPE Shot by HOPE Gibson Heethuis HIGH
08:32 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
08:03 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Ethan Phillips HIGH
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Cole Phillips (caused by Liam Belote).
07:38 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Ridge Boehmer.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Gibson Heethuis (caused by Jake Gehl).
07:25 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Jake Gehl.
07:23 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
07:20 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL .
07:02 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
06:50 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Gibson Heethuis, goal number 27 for season.

Hope 16, Carroll (WI) 6
06:50 HOPE Faceoff Jackson Early vs Nolan Snider won by HOPE, [06:50] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jackson Early.
05:29 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Gibson Heethuis, goal number 28 for season.

Hope 17, Carroll (WI) 6
05:29 HOPE Faceoff Jackson Vasquez vs Connor Coty won by HOPE, [05:29] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Jackson Vasquez.
04:34 HOPE Shot by HOPE Logan Voss, SAVE Jake Gehl
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Jake Gehl.
04:07 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Logan Voss.
04:02 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Liam Belote, Assist by Jack Zuiderveen, goal number 3 for season.

Hope 18, Carroll (WI) 6
04:02 HOPE Faceoff Jackson Early vs Connor Coty won by HOPE, [04:02] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Tyler Berens.
03:23 HOPE Shot by HOPE Logan Voss HIT POST
03:04 HOPE Shot by HOPE Logan Voss WIDE
02:31 HOPE Shot by HOPE Luke O'Connell WIDE
02:19 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Luke O'Connell, Assist by Preston Hoexum, goal number 2 for season.

Hope 19, Carroll (WI) 6
02:13 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Matt Hehr.
00:10 HOPE Shot by HOPE Owen Mueller WIDE
00:00 HOPE Shot by HOPE Logan Voss, SAVE Jake Gehl
15:00 0
15:00 HOPE HOPE substitution: David Miedema for Ridge Boehmer.
15:00 HOPE Faceoff Jackson Early vs Nolan Snider won by HOPE (on faceoff violation).
15:00 CARROLL CARROLL  substitution: Jonas Malmanger for Jake Gehl.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Roman DeAngelis (caused by Kyle Spondike).
14:39 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Kyle Spondike.
14:29 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Ethan Phillips HIT POST
14:25 HOPE Penalty on HOPE Kyle Spondike (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:25 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Roman DeAngelis WIDE
14:09 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Ethan Phillips HIGH
13:54 CARROLL GOAL by CARROLL  Brady Mollsen, goal number 18 for season.

Hope 19, Carroll (WI) 7
12:46 HOPE Shot by HOPE Ryan Gillen HIGH
12:35 HOPE Shot by HOPE Cash Ten Have WIDE
12:07 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  failed.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Brady Raczkowski (caused by Logan Eaton).
11:47 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Logan Eaton.



11:42 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE failed.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Brooks Clark (caused by Ethan Phillips).
11:35 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Ethan Phillips.
11:33 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Ethan Phillips, SAVE Jack Balmforth
11:29 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
-- HOPE Turnover by HOPE Cash Ten Have.
11:14 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
10:20 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Jake Kapocis, SAVE Jack Balmforth
09:56 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Roman DeAngelis.
09:34 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Anthony Defilippis, SAVE Jack Balmforth
09:29 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
09:18 HOPE Shot by HOPE Owen Mueller WIDE
08:34 HOPE Shot by HOPE Logan Voss, SAVE Jake Gehl
07:59 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Tony Rodriguez.
07:53 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Kelley Gassner.
07:50 CARROLL Clear attempt by CARROLL  good.
07:42 CARROLL Ground ball pickup by CARROLL  Desmond Nguyen.
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Roman DeAngelis (caused by Pj Wozniak).
07:21 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
07:16 HOPE Shot by HOPE Tanner Schuette WIDE
06:32 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Jake Eaton, Assist by Tanner Schuette, goal number 1 for season.

Hope 20, Carroll (WI) 7
06:32 CARROLL Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Connor Coty won by CARROLL  (on faceoff violation).
06:11 HOPE Timeout by HOPE.
04:57 CARROLL Shot by CARROLL  Brady Conwell HIGH
04:42 HOPE Clear attempt by HOPE good.
04:22 HOPE HOPE substitution: Dom Vezeau for David Miedema.
04:20 HOPE Shot by HOPE Owen Mueller, SAVE Jake Gehl
04:02 CARROLL Penalty on CARROLL  Luke Bridges (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:32 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Logan Voss, goal number 5 for season.

Hope 21, Carroll (WI) 7
03:32 CARROLL Faceoff Billy Hughes vs Nolan Snider won by CARROLL  (on faceoff violation).
-- CARROLL Turnover by CARROLL  Roman DeAngelis.
02:04 HOPE Ground ball pickup by HOPE Logan Voss.
00:41 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Logan Voss, Assist by Ryan Gillen, goal number 6 for season.

Hope 22, Carroll (WI) 7
00:41 HOPE Faceoff Owen Mueller vs Nolan Snider won by HOPE.
00:39 HOPE GOAL by HOPE Brecken Overweg, goal number 1 for season.

Hope 23, Carroll (WI) 7
00:39 HOPE Faceoff Brecken Overweg vs Nolan Snider won by HOPE, [00:39] Ground ball pickup by HOPE Brecken Overweg.


